amount of the asset that is capitalized and depreciated over the assets’ useful life.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and
assumptions that affect certain reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and certain reported
amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from
those estimates.

Accounting Change – Restatement

The District implemented GASB No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions-an
Amendment of GASB No. 27, during 2015.  During the calculation of the 2016 financial items
related to pensions, it was determined that corrections were required to the 2015 amounts.

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Notes to Financial Statements

Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2016 and 2015

25

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

The impact of the restatement is as follows:

2015
2015

As Restated
Originally
Reported Change

Statements of Net Position

Deferred Outflows of Resources
Pension plan 385,468$   330,377$   55,091$

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Pension plan 621,566$   459,511$   162,055$

Net Position
Unrestricted 17,384,374$   17,491,338$   (106,964)$

Statements of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Operating Expenses
Sewage collection and pump stations 1,155,844$   1,130,748$   25,096$
Sewage treatment 1,424,600   1,396,107   28,493
Laboratory 352,396   341,766   10,630
Engineering 434,849   419,538   15,311
General and administrative 1,467,442   1,440,008   27,434

Total Operating Expenses 7,484,165$   7,377,201$   106,964$

Income from Operations 2,968,529$   3,075,493$   (106,964)$

Net Position - End of Year 57,956,634$   58,063,598$   (106,964)$

New Accounting Pronouncements

In December 2015, GASB issued Statement No. 78, Pensions Provided through Certain
Multiple-Employer Defined Pension Plans (GASB No. 78).  The objective of GASB No. 78 is to
address a practice issue regarding the scope and applicability of GASB No. 68, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Pensions. This issue is associated with pensions provided through
certain multiple-employer defined benefit pension plans and to state or local governmental
employers whose employees are provided with such pensions.

Prior to the issuance of GASB No. 78, the requirements of GASB No. 68 applied to the financial